

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. (CIN NO. U40109MH2005SGC153646)

**From** :The Executive Engineer

Name of Office: EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Akola

Office Address: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Vidyut Bhavan, Ratanlal Plots, Akola – 443001

**Tele / Fax** :0724 – 2410356

Email id :ee1210@mahatransco.in
Website :www.mahatransco.in

No. EE/EHV/O&M/DN/AKL/Tech/No. 1704

## Cancellation of E – Tender No. T – 11 [2024 – 25]

Subject: Cancellation of SRM e – Tender No. MSETCL/EE/EHV/O&M/DN/AKL/T/2024-25/SRM/T-11 for work of Annual Maintenance Contract for periodic maintenance of yard lighting system at various EHV Sub-stations as and when required under EHV (O&M) Division, Akola.

Ref : 1) Tender No. MSETCL/EE/EHV/O&M/DN/AKL/T/2024-25/SRM/T-11

2) RFX 7000032417

This is to inform that following SRM  $\rm E-Tender$  is declared as cancelled. Concerned please be noted.

Sr. No.	Tender No.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount Rs.	EMD Amount Rs.
1	No. MSETCL/EE/EHV/ O&M/DN/AKL/T/ 2024-25/SRM/T-11 RFX 7000032417	Work of Annual Maintenance Contract for periodic maintenance of yard lighting system at various EHV Sub- stations as and when required under EHV (O&M) Division, Akola	Rs. 25,00,000.00	Rs. 25,000.00

(Vinod J. Hambarde) Executive Engineer EHV (O&M) Division, Akola

Date: 23.08.2024

## Copy s.w.r.to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle, Akola for favour of info. please Copy to:
- 1. The Dy. Manager (F&A), EHV (O&M) Division, Akola
- 2. Master file